

\$~19

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI  
+ TEST.CAS. 21/2016  
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Adv. for R-3

**CORAM:**  
**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% 31.08.2016

**IA No. 10688/2016 u/s 151 CPC moved by respondent no.3 for issuance of direction to State Bank of India, Model Town, Part-I, New Delhi and Union Bank of India, Model Town Part-II, New Delhi to bring on record cheques/withdrawal slip issued by late Smt. Harish Sharma w/o late K.M.Sharma**

Learned counsel for respondent no.3 has stated that there is some technical error in the application and accordingly same may be permitted to dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to move afresh. Ordered accordingly.

IA is accordingly disposed of.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 31, 2016/cd**