



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.01.2017**

IA No.1143/2017 u/S 151 CPC moved by petitioner for
condonation of delay in filing of replication and reply to IA u/S 30
(B) r/w Order XXXIX r/w Section 151 CPC

Issue notice of the captioned IA to contesting respondents through counsel on filing of PF. It be indicated on the notice that reply may be filed within two weeks of service with advance copy thereto be supplied to opposite side. Rejoinder thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and arguments on this IA on date already fixed i.e. 27.04.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2017/ab