



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 21/2016

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through

Ms. Upasana Pahuja Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi Adv. for R-1
& 2

CORAM:

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.08.2017

TEST.CAS. 21/2016

No rejoinder has been filed by respondent nos.2 & 3 to the reply filed to the objections of the petitioners. Same be filed within two weeks time, subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be borne by respondent nos. 2 &3.

Right to file reply/objection by respondent nos. 4& 5 has been closed vide previous orders.

Regarding respondent no.6, the summons have been received back with the report "left". The petitioners may file fresh address of respondent no.6 and thereafter summons be sent to him by all permissible modes or in the alternative petitioner is at liberty to move an application for substituted service of the said respondent.

Re-notify for completion of service of respondent no.6 and pleadings on 08.11.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 24, 2017/cd