



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Upasana Pahuja, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Brij Nath Patel, Adv. for R-2&3.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 21.02.2018

TEST.CAS. 21/2016

Respondent no. 1 is state.

Pleadings qua respondent nos. 2 & 3 already complete.

Right of respondent nos. 4 & 5 to file reply/objections already closed vide previous orders.

In view of reports qua service of respondent no. 6, let fresh steps be taken by petitioner for service of said respondent as per last order.

Affidavit of admission/denial already filed by respondent nos. 2 & 3 which are the only contesting parties as stated.

Plaintiff has not filed any affidavit of admission/denial and it is stated that affidavit is not required as no document has been filed by respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Contd.....2



-2-

Let copy of affidavit be supplied by respondent nos. 2 & 3 to learned counsel for plaintiff within week's time against due acknowledgement.

Re-notify for service of respondent no. 6, completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 01.05.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 21, 2018/pk