



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR Petitioner

Through Mr. Upasana Pahuja, Adv.

Versus

STATE & ORS Respondent
Through Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Atul Bhandhu, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:
SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **09.07.2018**

Test Case 21/2016

R-1 is State. Valuation report already filed.

Pleadings qua respondent no.2&3 are already complete and right of respondent no.4&5 to file reply/objections already closed.

As per office note, respondent no.6 has not filed any reply/objections till date. Even none is present on behalf of said respondent to explain in this regard. In these circumstances, the right of respondent no.6 to file reply/objections stands closed.

It has already come on record on behalf of plaintiff that no affidavit of admission/denial is to be filed by the plaintiff. The respondent no.2&3 have filed their affidavit of admission/denial but no one is coming on their behalf since last date of hearing to conduct admission/denial.

Contd....2



-2-

In these circumstances, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2018, for further directions.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 09, 2018/ab