



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2016
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Ms.Upasana Pahuja, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi and Ms.Jyoti
Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-2 & 3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
% **17.07.2018**

From the pleadings of parties following issues are made out :-

1. Whether the Will dated 15.10.2015 is the last and final Will of the testator? OPP
2. Whether the Will dated 15.10.2015 is a valid Will and was executed by the testator in a sound state of health? OPP
3. Relief, if any.

No other issue arises on the pleadings nor is pressed for by the learned counsels for the parties.

List of witnesses, if not filed earlier, be filed by the parties within two weeks from today after exchanging copies thereof. Affidavit of plaintiff witnesses be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy thereof to other side.



List for further proceedings before the Joint Registrar (Judicial)
on 07.09.2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

JULY 17, 2018
VLD