



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2016
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen & Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,
Advocates for D-2 & 3
Mr. Saurabh & Mr. Atul Bandhu,
Advocates for R-4

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **07.09.2018**

Case file has been received from the court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is stated to be gone to Environment Awareness & Stress Management Retreat Programme at Udaipur, Rajasthan

List of witnesses already stated to be filed by the petitioners and respondent no.2 & 3. Copy already stated to be supplied to each other.

Counsel for the petitioners seeks further time for filing evidence by way of affidavits of the witnesses. Heard. Request is allowed. Same be filed within two weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.



At joint request, re-notify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for petitioners' evidence on **29th November, 2018.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 07, 2018/nk