

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Adv. with PW
Anil Sharma, Mr. Ashok Kumar
Sharma and Mr. Ravi Kant Soni

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Sh. Praveen Chaturvedi, learned counsel
for R-2 & 3

**File received from the court of Sh. Sharad Gupta, learned Joint
Registrar (judicial), who is stated to be on leave**

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **17.01.2019**

**IA No.202/2019 (application u/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of
respondent no.2)**

Learned counsel for petitioner accepts the notice of the above
said application. Copy supplied. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks
time to file reply of the same. Same be filed within four weeks from
today with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify for consideration on the next date of hearing.

TEST.CAS. 21/2016

Learned counsel for petitioner has paid a cost of Rs. 3000/- to
learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

PW-1 & PW-3 examined in chief and their cross-examination is
deferred at joint request.

Contd...2

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that Ex. PW-1/6 is the original of bank statement which is a printed copy.

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondents that they want to cross-examine PW-1 first.

Re-notify for **cross-examination of PW-1 before concerned learned Joint Registrar on 05.03.2019 at 2 pm.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2019/cd