



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**

BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

Versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Mr. Naman Jain
and Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Advs. for R-
2&3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **12.07.2019**

IA No.9261/2019 (of R-3 u/S 151 CPC)

1. The applicant/respondent No.3 seeks listing of IA No.202/2019.
2. The counsel for the applicant/respondent No.3, on 8th May, 2019 before the Joint Registrar did not himself remember that adjudication on IA No.202/2019 is pending, necessitating the filing of this useless application.
3. Be that as it may, the application is allowed and disposed of.

IA No.202/2019 (of R-3 u/S 151 CPC)

4. The Joint Registrar to, on the next date of hearing scheduled i.e. 25th July, 2019, also pass orders on this application.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

JULY 12, 2019

'bs'..