

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR Petitioner

Through Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Adv.

Versus

STATE & ORS Respondent

Through Mr. G. B. Sewak, Adv. for R-2&3

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.07.2019**

IA No.202/2019 u/S 151 CPC moved by respondent no.3

Reply on behalf of petitioner is on record.

At this stage, learned counsel for respondent no.3 submits that reserving the right of respondent no.3 to file an appropriate application, he is not pressing the captioned IA and that same may be disposed of. Accordingly the captioned IA is disposed of as not pressed reserving the right of respondent no.3 to file fresh IA as per law.

TEST.CAS. 21/2016

Matter is listed today for further cross-examination of PW1.

At this stage, learned counsel for respondent no.2&3 submits that he wishes to cross-examine all the three witnesses of the petitioner including attesting witnesses together. It is stated that first of all he will cross-examine PW2&PW3, who were the attesting

Contd....2

-2-

witnesses of the said **Will**. Accordingly order dated 17.01.2019 is modified to the extent that all the three witnesses of the petitioner be examined on next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 23.10.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 25, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)