

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 21/2016
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR Petitioner
Through
versus

STATE & ORS Respondent
Through Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj & Mr. G. B.
Sewak, Advs. for R-2&3

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.08.2019**

IA No.11125/2019 u/O XVI R 6 r/w O XIII R 8 r/w Section 151
CPC moved by respondent no.3

Issue notice of the captioned IA to the non-applicant/petitioner
through counsel *dasti*, returnable for 01.10.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 14, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum