

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR Petitioner
Through Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Adv.
versus

STATE & ORS Respondent
Through

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.10.2019**

IA No.11125/2019 u/O XVI R 6 r/w O XIII R 8 r/w Section 151
CPC moved by respondent no.3

As per office note, reply filed by petitioner is lying under objection. Learned counsel for petitioner undertakes to check up the same with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections.

At request, re-notify for completion of pleadings and consideration on this IA on date fixed i.e. on 23.10.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 18, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)