

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR Petitioner
Through Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Adv.
versus

STATE & ORS Respondent
Through Mr. Naman Jain, Adv. for R-2&3
Mr. Atul Bandhu, Adv. for R-4

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.01.2020**

TEST.CAS. 21/2016

The matter is listed for cross-examination of petitioner's witnesses. However PW1 is unavailable today being unwell and learned counsel for respondent no.2&3 is also stated to be unavailable being out of station.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 to PW3 on 25.03.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 17, 2020/ab

Click here to check corrigendum