



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**
SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR Petitioner

Through: Ms. Upasna Pahuja, Adv.

Versus

STATE & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalit Kumar & Mr. Nitin
Bhardwaj, Advs. for R-2&3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,
(DHJS)

ORDER
% **13.07.2022**

Proceeding-2.22 p.m. to 3.32 p.m.
Evidence-2.25 p.m. to 3.30 p.m.
Pages-3

TEST.CAS. 21/2016

PW1 Mr. Anil Sharma is present and further partly cross-examined by learned counsel for respondent no.2&3. His further cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in deposition-sheet.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that as per list of witnesses filed by the petitioners, only the petitioner no.2 is left to be examined as a private witness after the conclusion of evidence of PW1 and after the evidence of PW1 is concluded, she will be in a position to tell whether evidence of petitioner no.1 is required to be lead or not. It is further stated that for this reason, she has not filed



any Evidence by way of Affidavit of any other private witness in terms of last order dated 30.03.2022.

Re-notify the matter further cross of PW1 on 19.10.2022.

JULY 13, 2022/ab

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any