



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 21/2016

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR Petitioners

Through: Ms. Upasana Pahuja, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv. for
D-2&3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **30.11.2022**

Test.Cas. 21/2016

The matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW1 Mr. Anil Sharma. However, adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that witness is not available today being unwell. It is stated that advance intimation in this regard has already been sent to the opposite side. Adjournment request is not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 22.02.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 30, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any