



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 21/2016

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Adv. with
PW1 in person

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv. for
jD-1&2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **15.05.2023**

Test.Cas. 21/2016

The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Mr. Anil Sharma (PW1), who is present today.

At this stage, it is jointly stated by learned counsels for the parties that negotiations for amicable settlement are going on between the parties. At joint request, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any, or in the alternative for further cross-examination of PW1 on 04.10.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 15, 2023/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)