



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR.Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Upasana Pahuja, Adv.**

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR Mr. Lalit Kumar,**
Adv. for R-2 and R-3.
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Mr. Gaurav Kalra,
Advs. M. 9205868644 for R-4.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **22.07.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing .

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Ms. Priya Mehendra vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).

Case is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Anil Sharma. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that witness is suffering from dementia and she will move appropriate application for substitution of the witness. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to move application within four weeks alongwith application for summoning the witnesses as per list of witnesses. Advance copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for Respondents.

Be fixed for further proceedings / Plaintiff's Evidence on 08.10.2024.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 22, 2024/sm