



\$~22

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2016

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar for Mr. Praveen
Pahuja, Adv. for P-1,
rakeshbugarg@rediffmail.com

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Anurag Bhardwaj, Adv, Ms. Sonali
Agarwal, Adv. for R-2 and 3
(Through VC)
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Mr. Gaurav Kalra,
Adv. for R-4 M. 7988916573

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

08.10.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for Petitioner's Evidence but the witness has not appeared. Ld. Counsel for petitioner has stated that settlement talks are going on between the parties due to which witness has not been called today.

At request, be fixed for report of settlement or for Plaintiff's Evidence on 03.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 8, 2024/sm