



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Mrs. Chandrilka
Sachdev, Mr. Dhruv Kumar

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj and Dr. Anurag
Bhardwaj, for D2 and 3

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Kalra,
Adv. for R-4 (through VC) M. 9205868644

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.07.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be listed for purpose fixed on 26.08 2025.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 25, 2025/SM