



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prateek, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal and Mr. Krishna Kumar Keshav, Advocates along with R4.

Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj and Dr. Anurag Bhardwaj, Advocates for D2 and 3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.10.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Steno is on leave.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that dispute between the parties is almost settled and that they shall be reducing the settlement into writing in coming days. Heard.

Put up the case for settlement/further proceedings for 31.10.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 10, 2025/JYH