



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-2 (Through VC)

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Mr. Krishna Kumar Keshav, Advs. M. 9205868644 (Through VC) tanya.advocate@gmail.com for R-4.

Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Ms. Ragini Sharma, Advs. for R-5 and R-6.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

**% ORDER
31.10.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for the parties submitted that settlement has been reduced into writing and is now to be filed with the Registry.

Be fixed for recording of statement of the parties / further proceedings on 07.11.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 31, 2025/sm