



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek Chaudhary, Ms. Yakshi Kataria,
Adv. for P-1 and 2

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Mr. Krishna Kumar
Keshav, Adv. for R-4.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj and Mr. Sanjay Madan
Adv. for D-2 and 3 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner no.1 and 2 states that she has got instructions from the main counsel to withdraw the present petition.

Heard.

Written Statement on behalf of Respondent no.2 and 3 is already on record. Replication to the Written Statement of Respondent no. 2 and 3 is also on record.

Let the parties/petitioner appear in person.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 30.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/SM