



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prateek & Mr. Luv Manan, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj, Adv. (through
VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

06.05.2026

I.A. 12596/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Put up on 15.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 6, 2026

'JK'