



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**

**SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR**

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

**STATE & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

%

**15.07.2026**

**I.A. 12596/2026**

1. None appears for the parties as the bar is abstaining from work.
2. Put up on 07.08.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**JULY 15, 2026/Pa**