



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010811492016

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2016**

SH BHARAT BHUSHAN & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prateek & Mr. Luv Manan, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohd. Bilal, Adv. for R-4
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

I.A. 12596/2026

1. As per the office report, process fee is not filed.
2. On doing the needful, let fresh notice be issued for 11.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 7, 2026

'JK'